
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026038-2022 

Not applicable

Tender Ref: 40/2022 - Ten-year Lease of 5 Artificial
Cone Illuminated Christmas Trees 

Newry, Mourne and Down District Council (NMD)

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026038

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036147  

Published 16 September 2022, 12:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Newry, Mourne and Down District Council (NMD) 

O' Hagan House, Monaghan Row

Newry

BT35 8DJ

Email

seamus.mcgeoghegan@nmandd.org

Telephone

+44 3301374842

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026038-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026038-2022
mailto:seamus.mcgeoghegan@nmandd.org


Page 2 to 4

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.newrymournedown.org/contact-us

Buyer's address

https://www.newrymournedown.org/contact-us

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tender Ref: 40/2022 - Ten-year Lease of 5 Artificial Cone Illuminated Christmas Trees 

Reference number

CA10989

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31522000 - Christmas tree lights

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Newry, Mourne and Down District Council (the Council) seeks to enter into a 10-year hire
agreement with a suitably qualified and experienced Supplier for the hire of 5 artificial cone
illuminated Christmas trees which will be located in the Council area. 

https://www.newrymournedown.org/contact-us
https://www.newrymournedown.org/contact-us


Page 3 to 4

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2022/S 000-023207

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

IV.2.2

Place of text to be modified

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Instead of

Date

19 September 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

20 September 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

IV.2.7

/Notice/023207-2022


Page 4 to 4

Place of text to be modified

Conditions for opening of tenders

Instead of

Date

19 September 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

20 September 2022

Local time

12:00pm

VII.2) Other additional information

Extension

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1) Information to be changed or added
	VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

	VII.2) Other additional information


		2025-05-08T07:36:41+0100
	TCPDF




